Cash and cash equivalents 12,087 17,218 57 8,395 37,757

Total financial assets 12,087 18,544 9,162 16,023 55,816

Financial Liabilities

Loans and borrowings - 40,761 23,189 15,885 79,836
Financial payables within trade and other
payables 8 1,871 3,768 6,412 12,059

Total financial liabilities 8 42,632 26,957 22,297 91,894

Comparative information for 2009:

 EUR USD RUR UAH Total

Financial Assets

Trade accounts receivable - 896 9,724 5,397 16,017

Cash and cash equivalents 3 416 512 5,745 6,676

Total financial assets 3 1,312 10,236 11,142 22,693

Financial Liabilities

Loans and borrowings 2,140 56,617 20,890 13,288 92,935

Trade and other payables - - 5,511 5,964 11,475

Total financial liabilities 2,140 56,617 26,401 19,252 104,410

MILKILAND N.V.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

(All amounts in euro thousands unless otherwise stated)

82

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date relative to the functional currency of the respective
Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

2010 2009

Impact on  Impact on
equity

Impact on  Impact on
equity

profit or
loss

profit or
loss

USD strengthening by 10% (2009: 10%) (2,409) (2,409) (5,033) (5,033)

USD weakening by 10% (2009: 10%) 2,409 2,409 5,033 5,033

Euro strengthening by 10% (2009: 10%) 1,208 1,208 (194) (194)

Euro weakening by 10% (2009: 10%) (1,208) (1,208) 194 194

RUR strengthening by 10% (2009: 10%) (1,780) (1,780) (181) (181)

RUR weakening by 10% (2009: 10%) 1,780 1,780 181 181

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the respective entity of the Group.

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk exposure that a potential financial loss to the Company may occur if

counterparty defaults on its contractual obligations. The maximum exposure to credit risk is the value of
the assets which might be lost.

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and credit exposures to accounts receivable. The

Company does not have derivative financial assets and available-for-sale investments.